
Description
Produced with well refined paraffinic base oils. Rust and corrosion prevention characteristic is improved.

Applications
Suitable for in a wide variety of textile machines, pins of twisting and wrapping loom and knot machines.

Used in also hydraulic systems, bearings and in case of low viscosity lubricant needed.

Benefits
• Prevents platinum parts, pins and bearings against rust and corrosion.

• Extends equipment life due to high anti-wear properties.

• Not be vernished due to high oxidation resistance characteristis and does not stick on the

 worked piece or equipment.

• Increases efficiency and quality of the process.

Typical Specifications*

* Values shown may differ between productions.

Density, @ 15 °C, kg/m³

Flash Point COC, °C

Viscosity, 40 °C, mm²/s    

Viscosity, 100 °C, mm²/s    

Viscosity Index

Pour Point, °C 

ISO Viscosity Grade

ASTM D 4052

ASTM D 92

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 2270

ASTM D 97

ISO VG 15

0,867

196

16,9

3,6

94

-12
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