TEKSTİL YAĞI 15 K

Description

Produced with well refined paraffinic base oils. Rust and corrosion prevention characteristic is improved.

Applications

Suitable for in a wide variety of textile machines, pins of twisting and wrapping loom and knot machines. Used in also hydraulic systems, bearings and in case of low viscosity lubricant needed.

Benefits

- Prevents platinum parts, pins and bearings against rust and corrosion.
- Extends equipment life due to high anti-wear properties.
- Not be vernished due to high oxidation resistance characteristis and does not stick on the worked piece or equipment.
- Increases efficiency and quality of the process.

Typical Specifications*

ISO Viscosity Grade		ISO VG 15
Density, @ 15 °C, kg/m³	ASTM D 4052	0,867
Flash Point COC, °C	ASTM D 92	196
Viscosity, 40 °C, mm²/s	ASTM D 445	16,9
Viscosity, 100 °C, mm²/s		3,6
Viscosity Index	ASTM D 2270	94
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D 97	-12

^{*} Values shown may differ between productions.